# CH \$390.00 46221:

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM578856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		06/01/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WATCHGUARD TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	505 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4622133	WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	4622132	WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	
Registration Number:	3272132		
Registration Number:	3272124	BORDERWARE INFINITY	
Registration Number:	3066639	FIREWARE	
Registration Number:	3760638	W'ATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	3691210	BORDERWARE SECURITY PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	3705818	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	3722834	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	2538538	LIVESECURITY	
Registration Number:	2511322	FIREBOX	
Registration Number:	2194957	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	2279763	WATCHGUARD	
Registration Number:	2019834	BORDERWARE	
Registration Number:	1404502	FIREBOX	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0662

900551568

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** erobinson@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

**Address Line 1:** 600 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 4100

Address Line 2: c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/ErikaRobinson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (2015) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (2015) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interests in Trademarks (2015) (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0663

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of June 1, 2020, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of WATCHGUARD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Washington corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of June 29, 2015, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of June 29, 2015, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 30, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5565/0118; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under those trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral; (ii) assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the extent that any such right, title and interest exists as of the date hereof; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; and (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GS/WatchGuard – Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (2015) 79484042

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Justin Eden Name: Justin Eden Title: Sens Vill Posident

# **SCHEDULE I**

# **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	U.S. Federal	86007090	07/10/13	4622133	10/14/14
WATCHGUARD DIMENSION	U.S. Federal	86007089	07/10/13	4622132	10/14/14
BORDERWARE	U.S. Federal	78860309	04/12/06	3272132	07/31/07
BORDERWARE INFINITY	U.S. Federal	78857735	04/10/06	3272124	07/31/07
FIREWARE	U.S. Federal	78340092	12/12/03	3066639	03/07/06
	U.S. Federal	77788872	07/24/09	3760638	03/16/10
<b>W</b> atchGuard					
BORDERWARE SECURITY PLATFORM	U.S. Federal	77521757	07/14/08	3691210	10/06/09
(W) Mitch Gusard	U.S. Federal	77199305	06/06/07	3705818	11/03/09
***					
WatchGuard	U.S. Federal	77199299	06/06/07	3722834	12/08/09
LIVESECURITY	U.S. Federal	75758631	08/25/98	2538538	02/12/02
FIREBOX	U.S. Federal	75276483	04/17/97	2511322	11/27/01
WATCHGUARD	U.S. Federal	75267730	03/31/97	2194957	10/13/98
WATCHGUARD	U.S. Federal	75266844	03/31/97	2279763	09/21/99
BORDERWARE	U.S. Federal	74642634	03/06/95	2019834	11/26/96
FIREBOX	U.S. Federal	73544772	06/24/85	1404502	08/05/86

 $GS/WatchGuard-Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ (2015)\\79484042$ 

**RECORDED: 06/01/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006949 FRAME: 0666